Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
B-1100 SERIES
WORKBOARD FAUCET
WITH ETERNA OR
CERAMA CARTRIDGES
	 P/N:	 098-019542-45 Rev.2

23
3
Part Number Guide
*Order separately
Base Faucet Assemblies
1     Base Faucet			         N/A
2     Lock Washer, Shank			   000999-45
3     Locknut, Shank			   002954-45
4     Nut & Tailpiece			        150A
5     Escutcheon: B-1100 Eterna Workboard (3-1/2" centers)			   019356-40
       Escutcheon: B-1110 Eterna Workboard (4" centers)			   019374-40
       Escutcheon: B-1120 Eterna Workboard (8" centers)			   019375-40
6     Locknut, Escutcheon			   019376-40
7     Eterna Cartridge: Quarter-Turn w/ Spring Check LTC (new style)		  012442-40NS
       Cerama Cartridge: Quarter-Turn w/ Check Valve LTC (new style)		  012395-25NS
8     Eterna Cartridge: Quarter-Turn w/ Spring Check RTC (new style)		 012443-40NS
       Cerama Cartridge: Quarter-Turn w/ Check Valve RTC (new style)		  012394-25NS
9     Handle, Lever (new style)			   001638-45NS
       Handle, Wrist Action (new style)			     B-WH4-NS
10   Screw, Handle			   000925-45
11   Index, Blue Button, Press-in (new style)			   018506-19NS
12   Index, Red Button, Press-in (new style)			   001193-19NS
13   Star Washer, Anti-Rotation			   014200-45
   (ITEMS 14-15 FOR WALL-MOUNT ONLY)
14   B-1100 Knob			   000082-40
15 *Optional Supply Connector Kit			    B-1100-K
Nozzle Assemblies
16   Asm, Swing Nozzle w/ Outlet Device
           Swing Nozzle - 6"	 Spec Drawing Parts List
           Swing Nozzle - 8"	 Spec Drawing Parts List
           Swing Nozzle - 10"	 Spec Drawing Parts List
           Swing Nozzle - 12"	 Spec Drawing Parts List
           Swing Nozzle - 14"	 Spec Drawing Parts List
        Asm, Swivel Gooseneck w/ Outlet Device
           Swivel Gooseneck - 3"	 Spec Drawing Parts List
           Swivel Gooseneck - 2-11/16"	 Spec Drawing Parts List
           Swivel Gooseneck - 5-3/4""	 Spec Drawing Parts List
           Swivel Gooseneck - 8-13/16"	 Spec Drawing Parts List
17   Outlet Device	 Spec Drawing Parts List
18   Nozzle (See models)			   N/A
19   Nut, Swivel (new style)			   N/A
20   Washer, Swivel		               009538-45
21   Swivel Piece			   N/A
22   O-Ring		               001074-45
23   Sleeve, Swivel (2)	                        011429-45
Date: Scale:
Model No.
Item No.
T&S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC.
Checked:
Travelers Rest, SC: 800-476-4103 • Simi Valley, CA: 800-423-0150 • Fax: 864-834-3518 • www.tsbrass.com
Travelers Rest, SC  29690
NTS
Product Compliance:
2of1Sheet:Approved:Drawn:
2 Saddleback Cove / P.O. Box 1088
Product Specifications:
Nozzle InstallationNozzle Installation